CARDIOVASCULAR FUNCTIONAL GENOMICS

19 postdoctoral and technical positions are available in five universities in the UK and one in The Netherlands to apply a functional genomics approach to the analysis of hypertension and its cardiac and vascular complications as well as primary pulmonary hypertension and hypertrophic cardiomyopathy.  This is part of £5.4 million collaborative programme funded by the Wellcome Trust Functional Genomics Development Initiative.  The consortium is funded for five years (subject to progress assessment after three years).  For informal enquiries and full details of the posts available and projects contact the relevant investigator(s).  Salary levels will depend on experience and the type of appointment.  The closing date for applications is 5th August 2002 (http://www.gla.ac.uk/faculties/medicine/mfjobs.html).

We wish to appoint four bioinformaticians, with experience in microarrays, grid, software engineering, databases, programming (java, perl), and five postdoctoral researchers, with skills in human and experimental genetics, comparative genome analysis and/or microarray gene expression profiling.  There are nine technician posts in the UK (DNA sequencing), and one in The Netherlands (high-fidelity cardiovascular phenotyping).

Positions are available in the following institutions:

Institution
Positions
Contacts

Glasgow
Post Doctoral Researcher, Bioinformatician, two Technicians
Anna Dominiczak (ad7e@clinmed.gla.ac.uk)
John Connell (JMCC1M@clinmed.gla.ac.uk)
David Gilbert (bioinformatics) (drg@dcs.gla.ac.uk)

Leicester
Post Doctoral Researcher, Bioinformatician, two Technicians
Nilesh Samani (njs@le.ac.uk)

Richard Trembath (rtrembat@hgmp.mrc.ac.uk)

Paul Burton (paulb@genepi.fsnet.co.uk)

Edinburgh
Post Doctoral Researcher, Bioinformatician, two Technicians
John Mullins (j.mullins@ed.ac.uk)

Ian Wilmut (ian.wilmut@bbsrc.ac.uk)

Jonathon Seckl (J.Seckl@ed.ac.uk)

Imperial/MRC Clinical Sciences Centre
Post Doctoral Researcher, Bioinformatician, two Technicians
Timothy Aitman (t.aitman@csc.mrc.ac.uk)

James Scott (j.scott@ic.ac.uk)

Helen Causton (helen.causton@csc.mrc.ac.uk)

Oxford
Post Doctoral Researcher, one Technician
Dominique Gauguier (gdomi@well.ox.ac.uk)

Hugh Watkins (Hugh.Watkins@cardiov.ox.ac.uk)

Maastricht
One Technician
Henry Struijker Boudier (H.StruijkerBoudier@Farmaco.UNIMAAS.NL)

Posts are available for three years in the first instance, with possible extension for a further two years.

For full details of this exciting project and the posts, please see our web site, at (http://www.gla.ac.uk/faculties/medicine/mfjobs.html).  

Enquiries should be addressed to the above named (see the web site for further details).  

